AMENDMERT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ! CONTRACTIDCODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2
2. AMENDMENTMMGOIFICATION NO 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REOUISTIONPURCHASE REQ NO & FROJECT NO [ spplicabie)
0001 See Block 16C REQ-2400-17-0034
8. 1SSUED BY CODE { FMPS 7 ADMINISTERED BY (1f other ihan ifom &) CODE ‘
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
0OIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY
ROOM 523
BETHESDA MD 20814
B NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR (No, strvel. counly. State sad ZiP Code} o) [PA- AHENDMENT OF SOLICITATION ND
TTW SOLUTIONS INC
10411 MOTOR CITY DR STE 325 B8 DATED {SEE [TEM 1)
BETHESDA MD 20817
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORUER NO.
¥ lCPSC-D~16-0003
0001
108 DATED {SEE {TEM 13
W_ |FACILITY COOE 09/26/2016
1. THIB ITEM ONLY AFPLIES 10 AMENDMENTS OF GOLICITATIONS
[JThe ebove numbored sok Vi 81 38t fanft in Hom 14 Tho hour ond dote specihed for receipl of Olfers [lis extended.  lis not autended
Offers must scknowledge recoipt of Ihis emendimant prior 10 the hour and dala speciisd in the solicitation o s oed , by ona of the loowing mothods {a) By platng
Itoms & and 15, and retumng

—— copies of tha omandment; (b) By acknowladping recai) of this amendment on each copy of ihe offer submited, of ()} By
soperate latier of kelogram which inchades a rel To the soliciiption and ] . FARURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE FLACE DEGIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT QF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, Mty
virus ol I amendment you desirs o changa on olfer atready submitted , such change may be mada by telegram or letier, prowdod sach telegrom of katia? make3

it th:e gm ant_and is rsceivad L N and dole apectisd.

i (ul
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAYA {If required)

Net Decrease: -5$383,925.60
0100A16DSE-2016-3431000000-EXIT002400~252M0

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/OROERS. )T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED INITEM 14,

CHELK ONE

A THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO {Speady suthosly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO N ITEM 104,

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINIS TRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in papng olffice
appropraton dafe, efc ) SET FORTH 1N ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103{b)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGHEEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

0 OTHER (Spociy iyps of modihcolion and BuMmonly)
X De-obligation of Funds - Bilateral Modification, FAR 43.103 {a)

E.IMPORTANT:  Conlractor Clignot, (£ isrequsedio upnivadocumentandratum 1 copiesto the issung office

14 DESCRIPTION OF (Organized by UCF ssction heotings, icluding solclatont broct mafter whors fassitia.)
DUNS Number:
Contracting Orricer nepresentative:

Brett Layton
Blayton@cpsc.gov
301-504-7488

Modification 0001 to contract CPSC-D-16-0003/Task Order 0001 is hereby issued to
de-obligate funding as follows:

1. bue to the stop work order from 09/29/2016 to 12/29/2016, the government hereby reduces
funding.

Continuved ...

Excant os proveded harein, oll larms and of \he document ruf d in Nem @ A of 10A, as horelofors ped, remains unchanged gnd in full forco and effect
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Typo of pnl} 16A. 0 TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Tyge or pnni}
Angela Hsiang-Ru Huang, president and CEQ Eddie
158. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED | 16BJU 16C DATE SIGNED
gl flasinpe e floncy A- [-3]
"t ignatioy of parsoll sumonged 1o e ) 11317 " < 7.l er‘j
N8N 7540-01.152-8070 L/ i STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 1043 I
Provious edilion unusable

Prascribed by GSA
EAR (48 CFR} 53 243

AL



REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE QF
CONTINUATION SHEET | - pce_ p-16-0003/0001/0001 K

NAME OF OF FEROR OR CONTRACTOR
TTW SOLUTIONS INC

ITEM KO SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY junrt UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} {B) iy o {E} {F)

2. As a result of the above, the total funded
amount for line item 0001 is reduced by
$383,925.60, from 51,535,702.40 to 51,151,776.80,

Rl) other terms and conditions shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.
Discount Terms:

5B/Net 30

Change Item 0001 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):

0001 ITDS/RAM 2,0 Support Services -383,925.60

HSH T40-01:157.5087 OFTIONAL F ORM 134 (4-88)
Spensered by Q64
FAH (48 CFR1 $3.118





